the previous approval of the President of India as required under 

Section 27 (1) of the Government of Union Territories Act, 1963.” 

III.  RECOMMENDATION FOR MAKING ADDITIONAL DEMAND 

“I, H.S. Dubey, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Union Territory of 

Mizoram recommend making of additional Demand for Rs. 

33,28,84,000/- (Rupees thirty three crores twenty eight lakhs eighty four 

thousand) only as detailed in the Supplementary Demand/Grant Book, 

as required under Section 28 (3) of the Govt. of Union Territories Act, 

1963 (As amended).” 

IV. RECOMMENDATION FOR MAKING DEMAND FOR GRANTS FOR THE YEAR 

1986-87 

“I, H.S. Dubey, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Union Territory of 

Mizoram recommend making Demand for Grants 1986-87 in the 

Legislative Assembly of Mizoram for Rs. 192,30,63,000/- (Rupees one 

hundred ninety two crores thirty lakhs sixty three thousand) only as per 

details given in the Annual Financial Statement, as required under 

Section 28(3) of the Govt. of Unionn Territories Act, 1963 (As 

amended).”